financial   circumstances of company.    
                            Taking into consideration the aforesaid "Riga shipyard" JSC'S board of directors     
                 instigates to pay off to the shareholders dividends for 2006 in amount of LVL 233 442 (two hundred    
                thirty three thousand four hundred and forty two LVL), which makes up LVL 0.02 (two centimes)   
                per one share. The rest part of income for 2006 shall be invested into the further development of the  
                enterprise. 

26 of April 2007 
“Riga Shipyard” JSC 

Chairmen of the Board       V.